

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY,

CASE NO.: 2D04-4906

Appellant/Defendant,

vs.

FRANK CHILLURA and STEVE CHILLURA,

Appellees/Plaintiffs.

ON APPEAL FROM THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Honorable William P. Levens

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF UNITED POLICYHOLDERS

HAROLD B. KLITE TRUPPMAN, P.A.
HAROLD B. KLITE TRUPPMAN, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 0856126
ELI L. SAMET, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 0102563
28 West Flagler Street, Suite 201
Miami, Florida 33130
Telephone:(305) 374-7974
Fax:(305) 374-3375

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae, United Policyholders

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS **i**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... **ii**

OTHER AUTHORITIES..... **iii**

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* **1**

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT **1**

ARGUMENT..... **2**

I. THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM IS AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF THE DWELLING/BUILDING AND IS COVERED PROPERTY PURSUANT TO §627.706, FLORIDA STATUTES AND APPLICABLE INSURANCE POLICIES 2

II. INSURANCE COVERAGE INCLUDES THE COST OF DETERMINING THE EXTENT AND/OR SCOPE OF DAMAGES TO THE ENTIRE BUILDING WHETHER OR NOT READILY ACCESSIBLE TO VIEW 13

CONCLUSION..... **20**

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... **21**

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... **22**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adolfo House Distributing Corp. v. Travelers Property and Cas. Ins. Co.,
165 F.Supp.2d 1332 (S.D. Fla. 2001) 7

American Reliance Ins. v. Martinez,
683 So.2d 575 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) 18

Brookwood-Walton v. Agency for Health,
845 So.2d 223 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003) 19

Cincinnati Ins. Co. v. W.H.F. Wiltshire,
472 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) 11

Dade County v. American Re-Ins. Co.,
467 So.2d 414 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) 19

Demshar v. AAACon Auto Transport, Inc.,
337 So.2d 963, 965 (Fla. 1976) 8

Fayad v. Clarendon National Ins. Co.,
899 So.2d 1082 Fla. 2005 6, 8

Gilmore v. St. Paul Fire & Mar. Ins.,
708 So.2d 679 680(Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 7, 16

Green v. State,
604 So.2d 471, 473 (Fla. 1992) 3

Hardwick Properties, Inc. v. Newbern,
711 So.2d 35, 38 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 5

Hudson v. Prudential Ins. Co.,
450 So.2d 565 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984) 7, 11

Jones v. Utica Mut. Ins. Co.,
463 So.2d 1153, 1157 (Fla. 1985) 18

Lindheimer v. St. Paul Fire & Marine,
643 So.2d 636 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994) 6

Martin v. Ritcheson,
306 So.2d 582 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975) 9, 10

Massa v. Southern Heritage Ins. Co.,

697 So.2d 868 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997)	18
<i>Morrison Assurance Co. v School Bd. Of Suwanee County</i> , 414 So.2d 581 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1982)	6
<i>Purrelli v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 698 So.2d 618, 620 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	5
<i>Rakoff v. World Ins. Co.</i> , 191 So.2d 476 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1966)	7
<i>Seds, Inc. v. Hartford Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 724 So.2d 1258 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	19
<i>Travelers Indem. Co. V. PCR, Inc.</i> , 889 So.2d 779, 799 (Fla. 2004)	14
<i>Warth v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.</i> 695 So.2d 906 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	11
<i>Young v. Progressive Southeastern Insurance Co.</i> , 753 So.2d 80, 84 (Fla. 2000)	7

Statutes

§ 627.706, Florida Statutes (2005)	2, 9, 11
§ 627.706(2), Florida Statutes (2005)	3
§ 627.706(3), Florida Statutes (2005)	3
§ 627.707(1)(a), Florida Statutes (2005)	13, 20
§ 627.707(2)(a), Florida Statutes (2005)	19

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<i>The American Heritage Dictionary</i> , 3 rd Edition (1992)	4, 6
<i>Blacks Law Dictionary</i> 5 th Edition (1979)	10, 14
<i>The Cambridge Dictionary of American English</i> , (Cambridge University Press) (2004)	15
<i>Design of Concrete Structures</i> , GEORGE WINTER and ARTHUR H. NILSON, (McGraw-Hill, Inc. 1979)	8

<i>Foundation Analysis And Design</i> , JOSEPH E. BOWLES, 4 th Edition, (McGraw-Hill, Inc.	8
<i>Foundation Engineering</i> , RALPH B. PECK, WALTER E. HANSON, and THOMAS H. THORNBURN, 2 nd Edition (John Wiley & Sons).....	8
<i>Modern Dictionary for the Legal Profession</i> 356 (William Hein & Co.)(1993)	4
<i>Merriam-Webster Online Dictionary</i>	15
<i>MSN Encarta Dictionary</i>	15
<i>Oxford American Dictionary</i> 257 (1980)	4
<i>The Oxford Reference Dictionary</i> 316 (1986)	3
<i>Websters New International Dictionary</i> 1388, 2 nd Edition, (1953)...	6
<i>Websters Dictionary</i> , 4 th Edition	10
